CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2022

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 7,851
FASCs 2,407
Hospitals 5,444

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 308
531 678
532** 2,055
535** 431
537 595
538** 85
539** 52
540 129
541 105
542 79
543** 733
544> 514
545 45
546 458
547 494
548 76
549 1,014

Average
Charge

$7,114
$6,004
$7,605

$8,929
$9,984
$5,138
$8,330
$7,512
$6,794
$7,569
$4,688
$7,707
$10,090
$10,270
$6,142
$6,460
$6,837
$6,970
$6,869
$6,371

Standard
Deviation

$3,570
$2,316
$3,901

$2,711
$3,248
$2,887
$5,359
$4,824
$1,174
$3,317
$1,644
$3,643
$2,778
$2,573
$2,111
$2,033
$1,637
$1,719
$3,716
$2,814

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$4,594
$4,594
$5,261

$7,466
$6,790
$4,594
$6,022
$3,453
$6,532
$4,902
$3,342
$4,368
$8,770
$9,242
$5,659
$4,309
$6,489
$6,242
$2,914
$4,555

50th
$6,533
$4,594
$6,816

$8,731
$9,516
$4,594
$6,986
$5,816
$6,764
$6,299
$3,608
$7,191
$11,445
$9,760
$6,102
$7,175
$6,535
$6,583
$8,234
$6,755

60th
$7,021
$4,712
$7,435

$9,012
$9,516
$4,594
$7,714
$9,481
$6,883
$7,663
$4,695
$9,495
$11,515
$9,946
$6,102
$8,343
$6,564
$6,778
$8,586
$6,853

70th
$7,964
$6,790
$8,821

$9,129
$12,894
$4,594
$8,341
$11,066
$7,033
$9,943
$6,548
$9,657
$11,533
$9,949
$6,211
$8,452
$6,772
$7,049
$9,242
$7,147

75th
$8,997
$6,790
$9,246

$9,329
$13,191
$4,594
$9,037
$11,066
$7,057
$10,458
$6,777
$9,712
$11,5652
$10,060
$6,308
$8,458
$6,796
$7,289
$9,481
$7,190

80th
$9,516
$7,215
$9,722

$9,865
$13,490
$4,594
$10,847
$11,066
$7,167
$10,488
$6,839
$9,829
$11,615
$10,088
$6,476
$8,458
$6,805
$7,460
$9,635
$7,206

85th
$9,948
$9,516
$10,101

$10,765
$13,907
$5,692
$11,089
$11,066
$7,269
$10,572
$6,859
$9,983
$11,693
$10,356
$6,560
$8,460
$6,834
$7,969
$9,799
$7,509

90th
$11,066
$10,036
$11,760

$11,727
$14,363
$7,215
$11,353
$11,066
$7,503
$10,701
$7,026
$10,282
$11,808
$11,691
$7,238
$8,478
$7,401
$8,912
$11,207
$8,193

95th
$13,296
$11,066
$13,951

$14,256
$14,552
$8,740
$13,331
$14,461
$8,534
$14,182
$7,323
$16,230
$13,082
$18,433
$9,553
$8,530
$8,628
$10,459
$14,391
$13,576




CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2022

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

414
315
043
072
124
125
314
139
233

ZIP:

018
032
311

418
280
189
305
309

334

428

281
141

ZIP:

424
316

086

085
087
075
079
258
212

530**

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha

Froedtert South

Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

ProHealth Care Waukesha Memorial Hospital -
Mukwonago

Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery
Center

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
Froedtert Hospital

Froedtert Surgery Center LLC
SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee

Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mukwonago
Pleasant Prairie

Waukesha
Waukesha

Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 23 $9,120 $8,740 $2,921
H 8 $13,623  $13,684 $1,540
H 36 $10,520 $9,329 $3,318
H 18 $11,862  $11,334 $1,530
H 56 $9,527 $9,022 $2,291
H 13 $10,641 $10,362 $1,607
H 103 $7,695 $7,513 $1,098
H 15 $6,968 $6,722 $1,026
F 28 $6,713 $6,826 $1,476
H 98 $13,209  $13,135 $711
H 15 $14,310  $13,404 $1,372
H 5 $11,816  $10,766 $3,212
H 46 $13,688  $14,552 $2,351
F 147 $8,254 $9,516 $2,108
H 66 $13,948  $13,914 $486
H 4 * * *
H 7 $8,083 $7,427 $2,400
H 6 $9,239 $8,985 $711
H 23 $8,139 $8,740 $2,624
F 216 $7,705 $6,790 $2,265
H 44 $9,391 $9,101 $1,502
H 46 $7,790 $8,740 $1,822
H 3 * * *
H 5 $8,391 $8,531 $616
H 3 * * *
H 4 * * *
H 417 $4,956 $4,063 $2,330
H 14 $31,536  $30,320  $13,260
F 10 $4,193 $3,532 $1,514
F 1,552 $4,816 $4,594 $919



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2022

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
026
035
048

317
091
113
132

ZIP:

231
209
061
064

ZIP:

059
108
112

ZIP:

010
022
117

ZIP:

001
007
046
095
102
129

ZIP:

427
067
416
306
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

535**

Beloit Health System

Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

Stoughton Hospital Association

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

SSM Health Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Grant Regional Health Center
Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Western Wisconsin Health
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

St Croix Health

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Froedtert Holy Family Memorial

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
St Vincent Hospital

Beloit
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Stoughton

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Beaver Dam
Columbus
Reedsburg

Amery

Baldwin
Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

St Croix Falls

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Oconto
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 4 * * *
H 21 $6,829 $6,805 $653
H 69 $10,678 $11,056 $2,377
H 152 $6,608 $6,344 $1,830
H 74 $5,892 $5,375 $1,886
H 95 $11,425 $8,631 $9,711
H 9 $10,202 $9,709 $1,526
H 6 $7,006 $6,904 $776
F 16 $7,924 $9,424 $2,240
F 203 $11,064 $11,066 $1,198
H 33 $9,899 $8,266 $6,254
H 341 $5,126 $3,599 $4,686
H 6 $4,602 $4,615 $665
H 68 $7,123 $6,883 $1,009
H 1" $5,958 $6,000 $381
H 21 $10,752 $10,458 $2,944
H 13 $6,222 $6,232 $896
H 16 $4,852 $4,644 $650
H 8 $4,642 $4,817 $503
H 21 $3,457 $3,395 $324
H 47 $3,425 $3,344 $438
H 22 $6,906 $6,842 $243
H 22 $6,711 $6,880 $883
H 9 $3,835 $3,554 $719
H 6 $10,508 $8,740 $4,744
H 15 $9,863 $9,802 $209
H 43 $4,451 $4,368 $875
H 31 $10,521 $9,578 $3,303
H 10 $8,068 $7,186 $3,132
H 37 $9,378 $9,297 $2,964
H 4 * * *
H 38 $11,496 $11,526 $282
H 190 $9,608 $9,242 $1,526
H 271 $10,908 $9,948 $3,223
H 41 $10,582 $9,657 $2,436
H 231 $10,010 $9,577 $2,235



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2022

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
324  Aspirus Plover Hospital

131  Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

220 Wausau Surgery Center

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

ZIP: 545**
323 Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
118  Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

ZIP: 546**
056 Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
057 Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse

ZIP: 547*

198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

020 St Joseph's Hospital

322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
029 Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
030 Sacred Heart Hospital

152  Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

ZIP: 548*

006 Memorial Medical Center

044 Hayward Area Memorial Hospital

119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

ZIP: 549**
004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303  Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Rhinelander

La Crosse
La Crosse

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Whitehall

Ashland
Hayward
Rice Lake

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 12 $5,364 $5,422 $560
H 146 $6,533 $6,381 $813
H 36 $5,218 $5,124 $753
H 3 * * *
H 44 $4,742 $4,241 $1,784
H 34 $5,976 $4,159 $6,364
F 235 $6,369 $6,102 $1,472
H 4 * * *
H 23 $8,384 $8,458 $271
H 22 $4,448 $4,309 $536
H 347 $6,715 $6,533 $1,606
H 109 $7,185 $6,623 $1,459
H 43 $6,986 $6,841 $662
H 60 $6,181 $5,569 $2,104
H 101 $6,377 $6,430 $317
H 219 $7,335 $6,913 $1,474
H 62 $7,650 $6,194 $2,931
H 8 $4,829 $4,891 $182
H 34 $4,193 $2,914 $3,154
H 4 * * *
H 37 $9,257 $9,026 $1,653
H 155 $4,540 $3,569 $2,440
H 287 $7,791 $7,130 $2,486
H 8 $10,279 $9,745 $4,128
H 272 $4,905 $4,782 $680
H 159 $8,409 $7,196 $2,796
H 70 $3,611 $2,716 $2,572
H 63 $8,160 $7,640 $1,799



