Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

### STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	PERCENTILE CHARGES											
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	7,851	\$7,114	\$3,570	\$4,594	\$6,533	\$7,021	\$7,964	\$8,997	\$9,516	\$9,948	\$11,066	\$13,296	
FASCs	2,407	\$6,004	\$2,316	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$4,712	\$6,790	\$6,790	\$7,215	\$9,516	\$10,036	\$11,066	
Hospitals	5,444	\$7,605	\$3,901	\$5,261	\$6,816	\$7,435	\$8,821	\$9,246	\$9,722	\$10,101	\$11,760	\$13,951	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA										·			
530**	308	\$8,929	\$2,711	\$7,466	\$8,731	\$9,012	\$9,129	\$9,329	\$9,865	\$10,765	\$11,727	\$14,256	
531**	678	\$9,984	\$3,248	\$6,790	\$9,516	\$9,516	\$12,894	\$13,191	\$13,490	\$13,907	\$14,363	\$14,552	
532**	2,055	\$5,138	\$2,887	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$4,594	\$5,692	\$7,215	\$8,740	
535**	431	\$8,330	\$5,359	\$6,022	\$6,986	\$7,714	\$8,341	\$9,037	\$10,847	\$11,089	\$11,353	\$13,331	
537**	595	\$7,512	\$4,824	\$3,453	\$5,816	\$9,481	\$11,066	\$11,066	\$11,066	\$11,066	\$11,066	\$14,461	
538**	85	\$6,794	\$1,174	\$6,532	\$6,764	\$6,883	\$7,033	\$7,057	\$7,167	\$7,269	\$7,503	\$8,534	
539**	52	\$7,569	\$3,317	\$4,902	\$6,299	\$7,663	\$9,943	\$10,458	\$10,488	\$10,572	\$10,701	\$14,182	
540**	129	\$4,688	\$1,644	\$3,342	\$3,608	\$4,695	\$6,548	\$6,777	\$6,839	\$6,859	\$7,026	\$7,323	
541**	105	\$7,707	\$3,643	\$4,368	\$7,191	\$9,495	\$9,657	\$9,712	\$9,829	\$9,983	\$10,282	\$16,230	
542**	79	\$10,090	\$2,778	\$8,770	\$11,445	\$11,515	\$11,533	\$11,552	\$11,615	\$11,693	\$11,808	\$13,082	
543**	733	\$10,270	\$2,573	\$9,242	\$9,760	\$9,946	\$9,949	\$10,060	\$10,088	\$10,356	\$11,691	\$18,433	
544**	514	\$6,142	\$2,111	\$5,659	\$6,102	\$6,102	\$6,211	\$6,308	\$6,476	\$6,560	\$7,238	\$9,553	
545**	45	\$6,460	\$2,033	\$4,309	\$7,175	\$8,343	\$8,452	\$8,458	\$8,458	\$8,460	\$8,478	\$8,530	
546**	458	\$6,837	\$1,637	\$6,489	\$6,535	\$6,564	\$6,772	\$6,796	\$6,805	\$6,834	\$7,401	\$8,628	
547**	494	\$6,970	\$1,719	\$6,242	\$6,583	\$6,778	\$7,049	\$7,289	\$7,460	\$7,969	\$8,912	\$10,459	
548**	76	\$6,869	\$3,716	\$2,914	\$8,234	\$8,586	\$9,242	\$9,481	\$9,635	\$9,799	\$11,207	\$14,391	
549**	1,014	\$6,371	\$2,814	\$4,555	\$6,755	\$6,853	\$7,147	\$7,190	\$7,206	\$7,509	\$8,193	\$13,576	

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	н	23	\$9,120	\$8,740	\$2,921
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	8	\$13,623	\$13,684	\$1,540
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	36	\$10,520	\$9,329	\$3,318
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	18	\$11,862	\$11,334	\$1,530
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	56	\$9,527	\$9,022	\$2,291
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	13	\$10,641	\$10,362	\$1,607
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	103	\$7,695	\$7,513	\$1,098
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	15	\$6,968	\$6,722	\$1,026
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	28	\$6,713	\$6,826	\$1,476
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	98	\$13,209	\$13,135	\$711
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	15	\$14,310	\$13,404	\$1,372
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	5	\$11,816	\$10,766	\$3,212
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	46	\$13,688	\$14,552	\$2,351
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	147	\$8,254	\$9,516	\$2,108
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	66	\$13,948	\$13,914	\$486
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	4	*	*	*
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	7	\$8,083	\$7,427	\$2,400
334	ProHealth Care Waukesha Memorial Hospital - Mukwonago	Mukwonago	Н	6	\$9,239	\$8,985	\$711
428	Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery Center	Pleasant Prairie	Н	23	\$8,139	\$8,740	\$2,624
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	216	\$7,705	\$6,790	\$2,265
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	44	\$9,391	\$9,101	\$1,502
ZIP:	532**						
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	46	\$7,790	\$8,740	\$1,822
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	5	\$8,391	\$8,531	\$616
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	4	*	*	*
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	н	417	\$4,956	\$4,063	\$2,330
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	н	14	\$31,536	\$30,320	\$13,260
258	Froedtert Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	10	\$4,193	\$3,532	\$1,514
212	SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee	Milwaukee	F	1,552	\$4,816	\$4,594	\$919

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	н	4	*	*	*
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	21	\$6,829	\$6,805	\$653
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	69	\$10,678	\$11,056	\$2,377
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	152	\$6,608	\$6,344	\$1,830
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	н	74	\$5,892	\$5,375	\$1,886
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	95	\$11,425	\$8,631	\$9,711
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	9	\$10,202	\$9,709	\$1,526
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	6	\$7,006	\$6,904	\$776
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	16	\$7,924	\$9,424	\$2,240
209	SSM Health Surgery and Care Center	Madison	F	203	\$11,064	\$11,066	\$1,198
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	33	\$9,899	\$8,266	\$6,254
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	341	\$5,126	\$3,599	\$4,686
ZIP:	538**						
059	Grant Regional Health Center	Lancaster	Н	6	\$4,602	\$4,615	\$665
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	Н	68	\$7,123	\$6,883	\$1,009
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	11	\$5,958	\$6,000	\$381
ZIP:	539**					• • • • • • • •	
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	21	\$10,752	\$10,458	\$2,944
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	13	\$6,222	\$6,232	\$896
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	16	\$4,852	\$4,644	\$650
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	Н	8	\$4,642	\$4,817	\$503
007	Western Wisconsin Health	Baldwin	Н	21	\$3,457	\$3,395	\$324
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	н	47	\$3,425	\$3,344	\$438
095	Westfields Hospital & Clinic	New Richmond	Н	22	\$6,906	\$6,842	\$243
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	н	22	\$6,711	\$6,880	\$883
129	St Croix Health	St Croix Falls	Н	9	\$3,835	\$3,554	\$719
	541** PouCaro Auroro Koukouno Surgoni Contor	Kaukauna	ц	6	¢10 509	¢0 740	¢1 711
427 067	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Kaukauna Marinette	H H	6 15	\$10,508 \$9,863	\$8,740 \$9,802	\$4,744 \$209
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	43	\$9,003 \$4,451	\$9,802 \$4,368	\$209 \$875
306	Bellin Health Oconto Hospital	Oconto	н	31	\$10,521	\$9,578	\$3,303
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	н	10	\$8,068	\$7,186	\$3,132
ZIP:	542**						
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	н	37	\$9,378	\$9,297	\$2,964
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	Н	4	*	*	*
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	38	\$11,496	\$11,526	\$282
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	190	\$9,608	\$9,242	\$1,526
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	271	\$10,908	\$9,948	\$3,223
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	41	\$10,582	\$9,657	\$2,436
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	231	\$10,010	\$9,577	\$2,235

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	н	12	\$5,364	\$5,422	\$560
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	н	146	\$6,533	\$6,381	\$813
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	36	\$5,218	\$5,124	\$753
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	3	*	*	*
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	44	\$4,742	\$4,241	\$1,784
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	34	\$5,976	\$4,159	\$6,364
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	235	\$6,369	\$6,102	\$1,472
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	23	\$8,384	\$8,458	\$271
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	22	\$4,448	\$4,309	\$536
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	н	347	\$6,715	\$6,533	\$1,606
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	109	\$7,185	\$6,623	\$1,459
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	43	\$6,986	\$6,841	\$662
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	н	60	\$6,181	\$5,569	\$2,104
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	101	\$6,377	\$6,430	\$317
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	н	219	\$7,335	\$6,913	\$1,474
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	62	\$7,650	\$6,194	\$2,931
152	Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics	Whitehall	Н	8	\$4,829	\$4,891	\$182
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	н	34	\$4,193	\$2,914	\$3,154
044	Hayward Area Memorial Hospital	Hayward	Н	4	*	*	*
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	37	\$9,257	\$9,026	\$1,653
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	н	155	\$4,540	\$3,569	\$2,440
003	Campus ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	н	287	\$7,791	\$7,130	\$2,486
000	Inc.	, ppieton		201	ψ/,/01	ψ/,100	ψ2,400
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	8	\$10,279	\$9,745	\$4,128
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	272	\$4,905	\$4,782	\$680
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	159	\$8,409	\$7,196	\$2,796
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	70	\$3,611	\$2,716	\$2,572
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	63	\$8,160	\$7,640	\$1,799